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1 la. Which of the following do you feel to be the most important in the formation of Canadian identity?

2 2a. One of the most significant outcomes of the War of 1812 for Canada was:

3 3_1.[The War of 1812 had a significant impact on my nation's identity] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

4 3_2.[The War of 1812 Bicentennial (two hundred year anniversary) is an important commemoration.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with
- the following statements:

5 3_3. [My national government should support the commemoration of the War of 1812] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
= statements:

6 3 4. [ltis important who won the War of 1812] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

7 3_5. [The teaching the War of 1812 should be mandatory in history school curriculum] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
- statements:

8 3_6. [As a Canadian, it is important that we celebrate significant historical anniversaries] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following

statements:

3_7.[The War of 1812 was a significant moment in the history of my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

3_8. [As a Canadian, it is important to tell the stories of our historical figures] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

3 9. [Canadians are good at promoting their history] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

3 10. [l learned about the War of 1812 in school] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

3 11. [l plan to attend a War of 1812 bicentennial event this year] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

3_12. [The War of 1812 is something every Canadian should know about] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

3. [Top2Box (Agree) Summary] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

. [Low2Box (Disagree) Summary] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

. Which of the following is not a key Canadian figure in the War of 18127

. Tecumseh and his confederacy of First Nations chose to form an alliance with the British during the War of 1812 because:

. In your view, which is more important to Canadian identity:
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3
4
5. Thinking about French Canada and the War of 1812, which of the following best reflects your view?
6
7
8

. If the American invasions of Canada had been successful, what potential consequence would concern you the most?
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1a. Which of the following do you feel to be the most important in the formation of Canadian identity?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107~* 393 331 184
480 230 249 126 191 162 46 204 144 85

Second World War, 1939-1945 47% 47% 48% 45% 47% 49% 43% 52% 44% 46%

H

293 152 141 78 119 95 25 111 97 60

First World War, 1914-1918 29% 31% 27% 28% 30% 29% 24% 28% 29% 33%
174 88 86 65 61 48 17 51 71 34

War of 1812, 1812-1815 17% 18% 16% 23% 15% 15% 16% 13% 22% 18%

DE G

68 21 48 14 31 24 18 27 18 5

War in Afghanistan, 2001-2011 7% 4% 9% 5% 8% 7% 17% 7% 6% 3%

A GHI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2a. One of the most significant outcomes of the War of 1812 for Canada was:

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107~* 393 331 184
Canada fended off American invasions and avoided US 543 291 253 132 222 189 32 197 201 113
conquest. 54% 59% 48% 47% 55% 58% 30% 50% 61% 61%
B C C F FG FG
Canada gained independence from Britain 184 70 114 74 69 4l 26 73 49 36
9 P ' 18% 14% 22% 26% 17% 12% 24% 19% 15% 20%
A DE H
. _ . 34 10 24 14 8 12 7 17 7 4
A d t Al | nati ted.
n independent Aboriginal nation was created 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2%
A D H
23 17 6 10 6 8 6 4 11 2
Laura Secord Chocolate. 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 3% 1%
B G G
There were no snlgnlflcant outcomes of the War of 1812 231 104 127 53 08 80 36 103 63 29
for Canada/l can't name any.
23% 21% 24% 19% 24% 24% 34% 26% 19% 16%
HI HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - FIG/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_1.[The War of 1812 had a significant impact on my nation's identity] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER

Female

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents

1015

515

500

305

434

276

86

307

479

143

Weighted

The War of 1812 had a significant impact on my
nation's identity

1015

491

524

283

403

329

107*

393

331

184

Strongly disagree

282 145 138 73 109 100 25 103 108 47
Strongly agree 28% 29% 26% 26% 27% 30% 23% 26% 33% 25%

521 248 273 153 218 150 58 200 162 100
Somewhat agree 51% 50% 52% 54% 54% 46% 55% 51% 49% 55%

E

170 75 95 51 57 63 19 75 51 26
Somewhat disagree 17% 15% 18% 18% 14% 19% 18% 19% 15% 14%

42 24 18 6 19 16 5 15 11 11

4%

5%

3%

2%

5%

5%

5%

4%

3%

6%

803 392 411 226 327 250 83 303 269 147
Top2Box (Agree) 79% 80% 78% 80% 81% 76% 78% 7% 81% 80%

212 99 113 57 76 79 24 90 62 37
Low2Box (Disagree) 21% 20% 22% 20% 19% 24% 22% 23% 19% 20%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_2. [The War of 1812 Bicentennial (two hundred year anniversary) is an important commemoration.] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107~* 393 331 184

The War of 1812 Bicentennial (two hundred year
anniversary) is an important commemoration.

278 142 136 64 123 91 26 120 102 30
Strongly agree 27% 29% 26% 23% 31% 28% 24% 30% 31% 16%
C I |
504 234 269 147 203 154 56 187 164 97
Somewhat agree 50% 48% 51% 52% 50% 47% 52% 48% 49% 53%
178 87 91 60 54 64 19 66 53 40
Somewhat disagree 18% 18% 17% 21% 13% 19% 18% 17% 16% 22%
D D
56 28 28 12 23 20 6 21 12 16
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 9%
H
781 376 405 211 326 245 81 307 266 127
Top2Box (Agree) 77% 77% 77% 74% 81% 74% 76% 78% 80% 69%
C I I
234 115 119 72 77 84 26 86 65 57
Low2Box (Disagree) 23% 23% 23% 26% 19% 26% 24% 22% 20% 31%
D GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_3. [My national government should support the commemoration of the War of 1812] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

EDUCATION

GENDER

Female

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents

1015

515

500

305

434

276

86

307

479

143

Weighted

My national government should support the
commemoration of the War of 1812

1015

491

524

283

403

329

107*

393

331

184

298 161 137 71 125 102 33 116 103 46

Strongly agree 29% 33% 26% 25% 31% 31% 31% 29% 31% 25%

B

487 225 262 151 193 142 45 200 156 87

Somewhat agree 48% 46% 50% 53% 48% 43% 42% 51% 47% 47%

E
171 77 94 48 55 68 21 58 58 34
Somewhat disagree 17% 16% 18% 17% 14% 21% 19% 15% 18% 19%
D

60 29 31 13 30 17 9 20 14 17

Strongly disagree 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 5% 4% 9%
H

784 385 399 222 318 244 78 315 259 133

Top2Box (Agree) 7% 78% 76% 79% 79% 74% 2% 80% 78% 2%
231 106 125 61 85 85 30 78 72 51

Low2Box (Disagree) 23% 22% 24% 21% 21% 26% 28% 20% 22% 28%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_4. [Itis important who won the War of 1812] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

It is important who won the War of 1812

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107~* 393 331 184

307 159 149 71 131 105 28 122 113 45
Strongly agree 30% 32% 28% 25% 32% 32% 26% 31% 34% 25%
C |
489 229 260 142 197 150 54 193 157 86
Somewhat agree 48% 47% 50% 50% 49% 46% 50% 49% 47% 47%
175 82 93 57 60 58 20 63 52 39
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 18% 20% 15% 18% 19% 16% 16% 21%
43 22 22 12 15 16 5 15 9 14
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 8%
H
797 388 409 214 328 255 82 315 270 131
Top2Box (Agree) 78% 79% 78% 75% 81% 78% 76% 80% 81% 71%
| |
218 103 115 69 75 74 25 79 61 53
Low2Box (Disagree) 22% 21% 22% 25% 19% 22% 24% 20% 19% 29%
GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_5. [The teaching the War of 1812 should be mandatory in history school curriculum] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

The teaching the War of 1812 should be mandatory
in history school curriculum

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107~* 393 331 184

Strongly disagree

364 186 178 97 150 117 29 135 131 69

Strongly agree 36% 38% 34% 34% 37% 36% 27% 34% 40% 37%
E

454 202 252 133 168 153 47 186 144 77

Somewhat agree 45% 41% 48% 47% 42% 47% 44% 47% 44% 42%
A

143 73 70 42 58 42 24 47 44 28

Somewhat disagree 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 13% 22% 12% 13% 15%
GH
54 30 24 11 26 16 7 25 12 9

5%

818 389 430 230 318 271 76 321 275 146
Top2Box (Agree) 81% 79% 82% 81% 79% 82% 71% 82% 83% 80%
F F
197 103 94 54 85 58 31 72 56 38
Low2Box (Disagree) 19% 21% 18% 19% 21% 18% 29% 18% 17% 20%
GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_6. [As a Canadian, it is important that we celebrate significant historical anniversaries] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107~* 393 331 184

As a Canadian, it is important that we celebrate
significant historical anniversaries

395 189 206 93 169 132 39 156 133 66
Strongly agree 39% 39% 39% 33% 42% 40% 37% 40% 40% 36%
C
489 241 248 136 187 166 48 193 162 86
Somewhat agree 48% 49% 47% 48% 46% 51% 45% 49% 49% 47%
100 43 58 47 32 20 14 31 29 26
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 11% 17% 8% 6% 13% 8% 9% 14%
DE G
31 18 13 7 14 10 5 14 7 5
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3%
884 431 453 229 357 299 87 349 295 152
Top2Box (Agree) 87% 88% 87% 81% 89% 91% 82% 89% 89% 83%
C C
131 61 71 55 46 30 20 45 36 31
Low2Box (Disagree) 13% 12% 13% 19% 11% 9% 18% 11% 11% 17%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_7.[The War of 1812 was a significant moment in the history of my country] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

EDUCATION

GENDER

Female

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents

1015

515

500

305

434

276

86

307

479

143

Weighted

The War of 1812 was a significant moment in the
history of my country

1015

491

524

283

403

329

107*

393

331

184

Strongly disagree

335 174 161 93 140 102 29 120 130 56

Strongly agree 33% 35% 31% 33% 35% 31% 27% 31% 39% 31%
FG

509 243 266 147 192 170 57 205 151 96
Somewhat agree 50% 50% 51% 52% 48% 52% 54% 52% 46% 52%

137 57 80 34 53 50 18 55 42 21
Somewhat disagree 13% 12% 15% 12% 13% 15% 17% 14% 13% 11%

33 16 17 9 17 7 2 13 8 10

3%

3%

3%

3%

4%

2%

2%

3%

3%

5%

845 418 427 240 333 272 86 325 280 153
Top2Box (Agree) 83% 85% 82% 85% 83% 83% 81% 83% 85% 83%

170 73 97 43 70 57 21 68 51 31
Low2Box (Disagree) 17% 15% 18% 15% 17% 17% 19% 17% 15% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_8. [As a Canadian, it is important to tell the stories of our historical figures] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

EDUCATION

GENDER

Female

18-34

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents

1015

515

500

305

434

276

86

307

479

143

Weighted

As a Canadian, it is important to tell the stories of
our historical figures

1015

491

524

283

403

329

107*

393

331

184

447 215 232 104 181 161 45 174 164 64
Strongly agree 44% 44% 44% 37% 45% 49% 42% 44% 50% 35%
C C |
473 222 251 143 190 140 43 181 151 98
Somewhat agree 47% 45% 48% 51% 47% 42% 40% 46% 46% 53%
73 43 30 32 22 19 15 28 13 16
Somewhat disagree 7% 9% 6% 11% 6% 6% 14% 7% 4% 9%
DE H H
22 12 10 4 9 9 4 10 3 5
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3%
H
920 437 484 248 372 301 88 355 315 162
Top2Box (Agree) 91% 89% 92% 87% 92% 92% 82% 90% 95% 88%
C F FGI
95 54 40 36 31 28 19 38 16 21
Low2Box (Disagree) 9% 11% 8% 13% 8% 8% 18% 10% 5% 12%
D GH H H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_9. [Canadians are good at promoting their history] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107~* 393 331 184

Canadians are good at promoting their history

92 47 44 30 36 26 19 32 26 14
Strongly agree 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 18% 8% 8% 8%
GHI
404 182 222 118 170 116 54 166 133 52
Somewhat agree 40% 37% 42% 42% 42% 35% 50% 42% 40% 28%
| | |
396 199 197 103 146 146 26 153 129 88
Somewhat disagree 39% 41% 38% 36% 36% 45% 25% 39% 39% 48%
D F F F
124 63 61 32 51 40 7 43 44 29
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 12% % 11% 13% 16%

496 229 266 148 206 142 73 198 158 66
Top2Box (Agree) 49% 47% 51% 52% 51% 43% 68% 50% 48% 36%
E GHI [ [
519 262 257 135 197 187 34 196 173 117
Low2Box (Disagree) 51% 53% 49% 48% 49% 57% 32% 50% 52% 64%
c F F FGH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_10. [I learned about the War of 1812 in school] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107~* 393 331 184

| learned about the War of 1812 in school

236 115 121 58 91 88 18 87 91 40

Strongly agree 23% 23% 23% 20% 22% 27% 17% 22% 28% 22%
E

374 188 186 99 156 119 39 149 120 65
Somewhat agree 37% 38% 35% 35% 39% 36% 37% 38% 36% 36%

248 116 132 69 102 77 32 100 73 42
Somewhat disagree 24% 24% 25% 24% 25% 23% 30% 25% 22% 23%

157 72 85 57 54 46 17 57 46 37
Strongly disagree 15% 15% 16% 20% 14% 14% 16% 14% 14% 20%

D

610 303 307 157 247 207 57 236 211 105
Top2Box (Agree) 60% 62% 59% 55% 61% 63% 54% 60% 64% 57%

405 188 217 126 156 122 50 157 120 79
Low2Box (Disagree) 40% 38% 41% 45% 39% 37% 46% 40% 36% 43%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

12 of 21




Canadian Online Omni January 23 - January 30, 2012 Detailed Tables

Historica-Dominion Institute 1812 Poll Draft Content

3_11. [I plan to attend a War of 1812 bicentennial event this year] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

EDUCATION

GENDER

Female

18-34

35-54

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents

1015

515

500

305

434

276

86

307

479

143

Weighted

| plan to attend a War of 1812 bicentennial event
this year

1015

491

524

283

403

329

107*

393

331

184

53 36 16 19 18 15 5 19 19 10
Strongly agree 5% 7% 3% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5%
B
264 136 129 67 108 89 26 106 95 37
Somewhat agree 26% 28% 25% 24% 27% 27% 25% 27% 29% 20%
|
380 186 195 94 155 131 36 149 128 68
Somewhat disagree 37% 38% 37% 33% 39% 40% 34% 38% 39% 37%
318 133 184 103 121 93 40 120 89 69
Strongly disagree 31% 27% 35% 36% 30% 28% 38% 30% 27% 37%
A H H
317 172 145 86 126 104 31 125 114 47
Top2Box (Agree) 31% 35% 28% 30% 31% 32% 29% 32% 35% 25%
B |
698 319 379 197 276 224 76 268 217 137
Low2Box (Disagree) 69% 65% 2% 70% 69% 68% 71% 68% 65% 75%
A H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_12. [The War of 1812 is something every Canadian should know about] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

EDUCATION

GENDER

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107~* 393 331 184

The War of 1812 is something every Canadian
should know about

Strongly disagree

377 197 180 97 158 123 36 136 148 58

Strongly agree 37% 40% 34% 34% 39% 37% 33% 34% 45% 32%
Gl

476 214 262 134 189 153 48 194 143 91
Somewhat agree 47% 44% 50% 47% 47% 46% 45% 49% 43% 49%

123 60 63 41 38 44 18 47 33 25
Somewhat disagree 12% 12% 12% 14% 9% 13% 17% 12% 10% 14%

D
38 19 19 11 18 9 5 17 7 9

4%

3%

2%

853 412 442 231 347 275 84 329 291 149
Top2Box (Agree) 84% 84% 84% 81% 86% 84% 78% 84% 88% 81%
=
162 80 82 52 56 53 23 64 40 34
Low2Box (Disagree) 16% 16% 16% 19% 14% 16% 22% 16% 12% 19%
H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3. [Top2Box (Agree) Summary] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107* 393 331 184
Top2Box (Agree) Summary
As a Canadian, it is important to tell the stories of our 920 437 484 248 372 301 88 355 315 162
historical figures 91% 89% 92% 87% 92% 92% 82% 90% 95% 88%
C F FGI
As a Canadian, it is important that we celebrate 884 431 453 229 357 299 87 349 295 152
significant historical anniversaries
87% 88% 87% 81% 89% 91% 82% 89% 89% 83%
C C
The War of 1812 is something every Canadian should 853 412 442 231 347 275 84 329 291 149
know about 84% 84% 84% 81% 86% 84% 78% 84% 88% 81%
F
The War of 1812 was a significant moment in the 845 418 427 240 333 272 86 325 280 153
history of my country 83% 85% 82% 85% 83% 83% 81% 83% 85% 83%
The teaching the War of 1812 should be mandatory in 818 389 430 230 318 271 76 321 275 146
history school curriculum 81% 79% 82% 81% 79% 82% 71% 82% 83% 80%
F F
The War of 1812 had a significant impact on my 803 392 411 226 327 250 83 303 269 147
nation's identity 79% 80% 78% 80% 81% 76% 78% 7% 81% 80%
797 388 409 214 328 255 82 315 270 131
It is important who won the War of 1812 78% 79% 78% 75% 81% 78% 76% 80% 81% 71%
I I
My national government should support the 784 385 399 222 318 244 78 315 259 133
commemoration of the War of 1812 7% 78% 76% 79% 79% 74% 72% 80% 78% 72%
T e merec yeer 781 376 405 211 326 245 81 307 266 127
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3. [Top2Box (Agree) Summary] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

7% 7% 7% 74% 81% 74% 76% 78% 80% 69%

C | |
. 610 303 307 157 247 207 57 236 211 105

11 d about the War of 1812 hool

cared about the tvaro n sehoo 60% 62% 59% 55% 61% 63% 54% 60% 64% 57%
Canadians are good at promoting their histo 496 229 266 148 206 142 73 198 158 66
g P & v 49% 47% 51% 5206 51% 43% 68% 50% 48% 36%

E GHI | |
| plan to attend a War of 1812 bicentennial event this 317 172 145 86 126 104 31 125 114 47
year 31% 35% 28% 30% 31% 32% 29% 32% 35% 25%

B |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

150f 21



Canadian Online Omni January 23 - January 30, 2012 Detailed Tables

Historica-Dominion Institute 1812 Poll Draft Content

3. [Low2Box (Disagree) Summary] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER

EDUCATION

Female 18-34 35-54 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107* 393 331 184
Low2Box (Disagree) Summary
| plan to attend a War of 1812 bicentennial event this 698 319 379 197 276 224 76 268 217 137
year 69% 65% 2% 70% 69% 68% 71% 68% 65% 75%
A H
Canadians are good at promoting their histo 519 262 257 135 197 187 34 196 173 117
9 P 9 Y 51% 53% 49% 48% 49% 57% 32% 50% 52% 64%
c F F FGH
. 405 188 217 126 156 122 50 157 120 79
| learned about the War of 1812 in school
40% 38% 41% 45% 39% 37% 46% 40% 36% 43%
The_War of 1_812 Blcentennlal (two hundre_d year 234 115 119 72 77 84 26 86 65 57
anniversary) is an important commemoration.
23% 23% 23% 26% 19% 26% 24% 22% 20% 31%
D GH
My national government should support the 231 106 125 61 85 85 30 78 72 51
commemoration of the War of 1812 23% 22% 24% 21% 21% 26% 28% 20% 22% 28%
218 103 115 69 75 74 25 79 61 53
It is important who won the War of 1812 22% 21% 22% 25% 19% 22% 24% 20% 19% 29%
GH
The War of 1812 had a significant impact on my 212 99 113 57 76 79 24 90 62 37
nation's identity 21% 20% 22% 20% 19% 24% 22% 23% 19% 20%
The teaching the War of 1812 should be mandatory in 197 103 94 54 85 58 31 72 56 38
history school curriculum 19% 21% 18% 19% 21% 18% 29% 18% 17% 20%
GH
The War of 1812 was a significant moment in the 170 73 97 43 70 57 21 68 51 31
history of my country 17% 15% 18% 15% 17% 17% 19% 17% 15% 17%
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3. [Low2Box (Disagree) Summary] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

GENDER EDUCATION

Post Sec Univ Grad

Female
The War of 1812 is something every Canadian should 162 80 82 52 56 53 23 64 40 34
know about 16% 16% 16% 19% 14% 16% 22% 16% 12% 19%
H
As a _Canadl_an, |_t is |mp9rtant t_hat we celebrate 131 61 71 55 46 30 20 45 36 31
significant historical anniversaries
13% 12% 13% 19% 11% 9% 18% 11% 11% 17%
DE
As a Canadian, it is important to tell the stories of our 95 54 40 36 31 28 19 38 16 21
historical figures 9% 11% 8% 13% 8% 8% 18% 10% 5% 12%
D GH H H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4. Which of the following is not a key Canadian figure in the War of 18127

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107~* 393 331 184
354 199 155 92 144 118 16 131 134 73

Sir John A Macdonald 35% 41% 30% 33% 36% 36% 15% 33% 41% 40%
B F FG F

324 150 174 84 135 105 54 140 91 39

Laura Second 32% 31% 33% 30% 33% 32% 50% 36% 28% 21%

GHI HI
180 69 112 53 66 61 13 69 63 35
George Prevost 18% 14% 21% 19% 16% 19% 12% 18% 19% 19%
A

87 44 43 31 35 21 13 30 21 24

General Brock 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 6% 12% 8% 6% 13%
H

69 29 40 23 24 23 11 24 22 13

Chief Tecumseh 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 10% 6% 7% 7%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5. Thinking about French Canada and the War of 1812, which of the following best reflects your view?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107* 393 331 184
French C_:anadlans playe_d an important role in fighting 383 172 211 104 160 118 31 155 118 79
off American attacks during the War of 1812
38% 35% 40% 37% 40% 36% 29% 39% 36% 43%
F
Many French Canadians were unsupportive of the
British forces during the War of 1812 and refused to 313 180 134 63 128 122 25 135 110 43
fight 31% 37% 25% 22% 32% 37% 24% 34% 33% 23%
B C C | [
The War of 1812 improved French-English Canada 176 80 96 59 67 50 33 59 54 29
relations 17% 16% 18% 21% 17% 15% 31% 15% 16% 16%
GHI
The War of 1812 worsened French-English Canada 143 60 84 57 48 39 18 44 49 32
relations 14% 12% 16% 20% 12% 12% 17% 11% 15% 18%
DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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6. Tecumseh and his confederacy of First Nations chose to form an alliance with the British during the War of 1812 because:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107* 393 331 184
They thought the British more were likely than the 624 326 297 140 252 232 47 247 205 124
Americans to support them. 61% 66% 57% 49% 62% 71% 44% 63% 62% 68%
B C CD F F F
They were mandated to do so by the British North 189 73 115 63 71 55 29 78 59 22
American Act. 19% 15% 22% 22% 18% 17% 27% 20% 18% 12%
A | |
Their hunting practices required them to move further 115 48 67 46 40 29 20 35 34 26
north. 11% 10% 13% 16% 10% 9% 18% 9% 10% 14%
DE GH
. . - . 88 43 44 35 40 13 12 33 32 11
They believed in the gl f the British E .
ey believed in fhe gloty of fhe Erfish =mpire 9% 9% 8% 12% 10% 4% 11% 8% 10% 6%
E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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7. In your view, which is more important to Canadian identity:

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107* 393 331 184
536 249 287 145 205 186 58 203 168 107
That Canada has free health care. 53% 51% 55% 51% 51% 57% 54% 52% 51% 58%
. . 257 127 130 53 106 98 23 108 91 35
That C t the Al the W f 1812.
at Canada beat the Americans in the War of 18 250 26% 25% 19% 26% 30% 21% 28% 28% 19%
C C |
. . . 151 72 78 55 63 33 17 60 49 24
That C lite than A .
at Canadians are more polite than Americans 15% 15% 15% 19% 16% 10% 16% 15% 15% 13%
E E
. . 57 32 25 22 24 11 8 19 19 10
That t the A hockey.
at Canada beat the Americans in hockey 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 2% 8% 5% 6% 6%
E
That Neil Young belongs to Canada and not the Unites 14 11 3 9 4 1 1 3 3 7
States. 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 4%
B E GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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8. If the American invasions of Canada had been successful, what potential consequence would concern you the most?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female Post Sec Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 1015 515 500 305 434 276 86 307 479 143
Weighted 1015 491 524 283 403 329 107~* 393 331 184
Sharing American politics and government 613 294 319 157 252 204 56 236 210 112
9 P g ' 60% 60% 61% 56% 63% 62% 52% 60% 63% 61%

182 71 111 42 70 69 18 73 61 29
Sharing American gun laws. 18% 14% 21% 15% 17% 21% 17% 19% 18% 16%

A

121 77 45 43 42 36 15 49 35 22

Sharing American patriotism. 12% 16% 9% 15% 11% 11% 14% 12% 11% 12%
B

Sharing American citizenship with the cast of Jersey 60 34 26 26 24 11 8 20 20 13

Shore. 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 7%
E
38 15 23 15 14 9 10 16 6 6
Sharing American currency and holidays. 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 9% 4% 2% 4%
H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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